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| appellant to perform his duties and to release his salaries.

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
Camp Court, Swat. = .
. Service Appeal No. 426/2018

Date of Institution ... 130.03.2018
Date of Decision et 04. 04 2019

Ali Bacha Behishti BHU (Basic Health Unit)’ Rehalkot, Drushkhela

Tehsil Matta, District Swat.
Appellant

Versus

1. The Director General Health Services Governnient of KhYber
Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. " |
2. The District Health Officer District Swat at Gulkada.

Respondents

Mr. Muhammad Hamid Mughal Member(J)
Mr. Muhammad Amin Kundi Member(E)

- JUDGMENT

MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL., MEMBER: - Appellant
with counsel and Mr. Mian Amir Qadir learned District Attorney

present.

2. The appellant (Behishti) has filed the present appeal u/s 4

of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 for the | |

issuance of direction to the respondents to hand over charge to the |+ -
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3. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that the appellant

‘was appointed in the Health Department as Behishti vid_e‘order dated

A

03.12.1990 and since then, he performed his duties. Further argued

that the appellant was on sanctioned leave till September 2013 and | -

_thereaﬁer the appellant regularly perfoﬁhed his dufies; that till the |.
month of Feb_ruary 2014 the appellant regularly pérformed his duties |
and also received his salaries but since the month ;f Marph 2014, thée
salary of the appellant was stopped. Further argued that upon thé .
ehquify of the appellant he was asked to submit another'érrival report
which he did on 08.04.2014 as direcfed by £he authority. Further
argued that after the submission of arrival repoft, the appellant was |
issued a letter of exﬁlanation regarding his absence; that the appellant |
submitted detailgd reply to. the same and then, no furtheir
qorrespondence of any sort was made with the appellant;_that no
inquiry or disciplinary action was initiated against t.hé"éppel-lant tilll
date; that the appellant submitted numerous applicaiiohs for the
release of his salaries but to no avail. Further argued that feeling
aggrieved, the appellant submitted a departmental appeal/applicatioﬁ
to District Health Officer, District Swat which also went un-
responded. A

4. - As against that learned District Attorney arg;ied Athat the
appellant was a habitual absentee and aiso rema_iried -on“-lea\./e on and
off after 1998;5 that the IBMS (Passport) Travel History of the

appellant reflects that the appellant has been regularly travelling |

abroad since the year 2008 without obtaining any Ex-Pakistan leave;




that the travel history of the appellant shows that he has not

performed duty.' ,

5. Arguments heard. File perused.

6. According to the averment of the appellant, he was on
sanctioned leave till September, 2013 and 'the‘vreé”fter regularly
performed his d'uties. However a look at the travel history ofv_t~he
appellant available on file would divulge that on/27 November, 2012
the appellant proéeeded abroad and then arrived back on 15 March,
2014. The appell'anf again left the lcc.)untry on 07 September, 2014
and came back on 14 September, 2015. On 01 Mérch, 2016 the
appellant again proceeded and on 07 Maréh, 2016 arrived. On 27
August, 2016 the appellant again left the country and arrived on 15
February, 2017. Similarly on | 11 August, 2017 the appellant
proceeded abroad and then on 12 ] aﬁuary, 2018 he arrived back.

7. The competent authority has not decided the departmental
application date(i 06.12.2017 of the appellant, annexed with the
memo of appeal, nor taken any departmental action/departmental
proceeding against him.

8. In view of above, respondent No.2 (District Health Officer,
District Swat) is directed to decide the departmental application of
the appellant dated 06.12.2017 through a speaking order preferably
within a period of 30 days of the receipt of this judgment. In case, the
appellant feels aggrieved against the order of the competent authority
(respondent No.2) on his application dated 06.12.2017, he may file

departmental appeal against the same in accordance with law.




Alongwith copy of this judgment, copy of - the departmental

application dated 06.12;.2017 of the appellant be also sent to the
respondent No.2 (Distric}t Health Officer, District Swat) for decision
through speaking o‘rdérg The present service appeal_. ‘is disposed of
accordingiy. APellrties afé left to bear their ‘own costs. File be

consigned to the record room.

(Muhammad Amin Kundi) (Muhammad Hamid Mughal)
Member =~ - - ‘ Member
Camp Court Swat.
ANNOUNCED. ' '
04.04.2019
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0404 2019 | Appellaht with ‘counsel and Mr Mian Amir Qadir learned
ADIStI’lCt Attomey present. Vide separate ‘judgment of today of this
Tribunal placed on file, respondent No.2 (District Health Officer District
‘Swat)’ is directed to decide the"depatjtment‘al a‘ipphCatldr‘i of .'th'e"appellant
~dated' 06122017 through a speaking order plrefet{ahli;within.a period‘_of
30 ct’ays of the receipt of this judgment. In case, the apije'llant feels
' aggﬁeved against the order of the competent autherity (resp(‘)ndent‘ No.2)
on his applicatien dated 06.12.2017, he may file departmental appeal
against the same in accordance with laW 'Alohgwith eopyl ef this .-
Judgment copy of the departmental appl1cat10n dated 06. 12 2017 of the
" appellant be also sent to the respondent No 2 (Dlstrlct Health Ofﬁcer
District Swat) for decision through speaking order. The present service
| appeal is disposed of accerdingly. Parties are left to bear their own costs.m

~ File be consigned to the record room.

“ or
Mmmﬂﬂ/ iy ,
- (Muhammad Amin Kundi) - - (Muhammad. Hamld Mughal)
Member : Member

Camp Court, Swat.

ANNOUNCED

104.04.2019
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03.04.2019 Appellant alsngwith his counsel and Mr. Mian Ameer
Qadir, District Attorney alongwith Mr. Jaffar Shah, Senior Clerk
for the respondents present. Arguments heard. To come up for

order on tomorrow i.e 04.04.2019 before D.B at Camp Court

(M. Amin Khan Kundi) “(M. Hamid Mughal)
Member Member
Camp Court Swat - - Camp Court Swat




04.12.2018 | Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani
learncd District Attorney alongwith -M/S Muhammad -Aman
Assistant and Amjid Ali Assistant present. Written reply not
rcéeived Adjournment ‘requested. Adjourn. To come up for
written reply/comments on 09.01.2019 before S.1B at Camp Court
Swat. | ' 1
e
ember
Camp Court, Swat

09.01».2019 Appellant. in. pérson present. Muhammad Aman, Clerk
| alongwith” Mr. Mian Ameer Qadir, District Attorney for the
respondents present. Written .-reply on behalf of respondents not

submitted. Learned Distribt Attorney requested for further

adjournment. Last opportunity is granted to the respondents for

filing of written reply. Adjourned. Case to come up for written

reply/comments on 07.02:2019 before S.B at Camp Court Swat.

il
(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi)
' Member

Camp Court Swat

07.02.2019 Appellant m person and Mian Amir Qadar learned
District Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad Aman Assistant
‘present. Representative of the respondents department
submitted written reply/comments. Adjourn. To come up for

rejoinder/arguments on 03.04.2019 before D.B at Camp Court

/!

&

.Swat.

Member ,
Camp Court Swat. - 7
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© ! 03.09.2018 Clerk of counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Usmhn'Gliz;ni,
District Attorney for respondents present. Clerk of counsel for fime‘ ,
appellant submitted spare sets of the memo of appeal. Notices be issued-f to
the respondents for submission of Written reply/comments. Case to come
up for written reply/comments Qﬁ 01.10.2018 befoye S.B at cémp coﬁ;t "

Swat.

| | ~ (AHMAD/HASSAN)
MEMBER
~Camp Court Swat -

01.10.2018 Appellant alongwith his counsel present. M/S Fazal Amin, .-
| ' Litigation Assistant, Jafar Ali, Senior Clerk, Qaizi Muhammad Naeem, ‘ j"
Assistant Director and Amjad Ali, Assistant alongwith Mr. Usman Ghaﬁj,
District Attorney for the respondents present. Written repl)-/ not submittéd. o
Representative of the respondents sought some time fo submit the same on-.
the next date . Case to come up for written reply on 06.11.2018 efore S.B

at camp court Swat.

amber
Camp Court Swat

06.11.2018 Due to retirement of the Hob’blé Chairman Sérvice

Tribunal is incomplete. Tour to Camp Court Swat has been

cancelled. To come up for the same on 04.12.2018 at camp court

/\

Swat.




present.

&

The main objection raised by the learrled counsel for the

| appellant is that the respondents without ariy legal justification

withheld salary of the appellant since August; 2017 fill date, -

however, there is no final order which could be 1mpugned before

this trlbunal

- In view of the above stated 01rcumstances pre-
admission notice is glven to the respondents with the dlrectlon to

produce the record of the appellant as well on- 06.07.2018

before S.Bat camp court, Swat. :

Chairman
Camp Court, Swat

06.07.2018 ‘ AppeIlanr Ali Bacha in person alongwith his counsel Mr.
Imdadullah, Advocate present. None is present as representative on
behalf of the respondents. However, Mr. Muhammad Jan, Deputy

District Attorney for the respondents present.
Preliminary arguments heard.

As the main contention of the appellant is that he was kept

deprive from the payment of salary though he is performing his duty.

Points raised need consideration The appeal is admitted for - .

‘regular hearing, subject to all lega‘ objections, if raised by the

respondents. . The appellant is directed to ~deposit securlty and

process fee within 10 days. Thereafter notlces be issued to the

r

respondents. To come up for ertten reply/comments on (3.09.2018

before S.B at camp court, Swat.

Chairman’
Camp court, Swat

- ~‘ 08.06.2018 Mr. Imdadullah, - Advocate counsel for the appellant Z’b -

K4



| Form-A
. FORMOF ORDERSHEET
Court of ' : A
Case No, 426/2018
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
| proceedings '
1 .2 3
1 30/03/2018 The appeal of Mr. Ali Bacha presented today by Mr. Aziz-
| | ur-Rehman Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register
| and put up to the Worthy Chairman for ;\roper order please.
REGI;STRA'RMW
0 .
oz |19
‘ . o ‘ This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at Swat for
2- /// b - / ?

9.05.2018

preliminary hearing to be put up there on //,- (F/Z? .

Due to retirement of the Worthy Cﬁairmah, the Tribu

become non-functional. To come up for the same

08.06.2018 before the S.B at caimp court, Swat.
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@. E BEPORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
S ‘ PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. Q % 0of 2018

Al Bacha Behzshtz BH U (Baszc Health Unit) Rahatkot Dmshkhela Tehsil Matta, .

Dzstrzct Swat
Khybop

Palche
wichws
. ‘-m‘vue "i'a.."nx-; 2l

Biary No, _’i q

mmaé[i%z__):o_ég’“

...Appel lan-t
VERSUS E

- The Director General- Health Serwces Governnzent of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

 Peshawar and Another. -

...Respondents

| Memo oprpeal : ' ‘ ‘
2 zﬁl‘j:ﬁldll"()l‘t'. < N R T ‘: 6
3 B Addresses of the pa'rties S ' i ' va
| i | Copy ofthe Order dated 03-12-1990 A ' ?
5 | Cop JOf the Arrival Report _- B _ Ci
6 | Cop vy of the Eaplnnatzon C / D‘
Cy T .'(,opJ ofthe Reply D | .VN_"/-‘)’
8 Copy of the DepmtmentalAppeal E R /2
9. T . Vnkalat Namrz ' / &
| Appellant Throvigh

: Aziz-ur-Rahman

- Advocate Swat
Oﬁ‘zce Khrm Plaza, Guishone Chowk,
- Mingora Swat, Cell 0333 929 7746

Daled: 26-03-2018




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. W_Q 26 of 2018

Ali Bacha Behishti BHU (Basic Health Unit) Ralgkger Pakhinkhwa

erfice Trilrunal

Drushkhela, Tehsil Matta, District Swat. Diary No. L[ ]
6,—
... AppPHiit 2]
VERSUS

1. The Director General Health Sefpices Government
of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. |

2. The District Health Officer Di‘s:trict Swat at
Gulkada.

...Respondents

SER:VICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4
OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 FOR
THE RELEASE OF THE SALARY,

PRAYER: .

Filedto-day _

2 On acceptance of this service appeal the
Registrar "y |

'Bcg |p  respondents may very directed to hand over the charge

to the appellant to perform his duties and also release

his salaries along with all back / consequential benefits.

Re_speciﬂl.lly Sheweth:




Facts:

73

11l

10.

v

That the appellant was appointed in the health
department as Beshti at BHU Drueshkhila vide

* order No. 1028/A-5 dated Swat at Gulkada the
~ 03-12-1990. Copy of the order is enclosed as

Annexure “A”.

That the dppellant has since then performing his

duties. to the best of his abilities without any

complaints.

That the appellant was on sanctioned leave till
September 2013, after which the appellant
reported for his duties and started to perform his

duties regularly.

That till February 2014 the appellant regularly -

. performed his duties and received his salary as

well, but since March 2014 the salary of the

- appellant was stopped all of a sudden to the utter

surprise of the appellant. On his enquiring he
was asked to submitted another arrival report,
which he did on 08-04-2014 as directed by the
au.thior'ity. Copy of the arrival repért is enclosed

as Annexure “B”.

That on the arrival report a report was written,
which-is against the facts and record, but strange

enough after the submission of the fresh arrival

~ report and that too upon the directions of the

authority the appellant was issued a letter of
explanation regarding alleged absence for the

period he was performing his duties. Copy of the




<’.
letter dated 19-05-2014 is enclosed as Annexure
IICII‘

vi..  That the appellant submitted a detailed reply to
the same statiﬁg all the facts and the date of his
actual arrival and joiﬁing back the duties. Copy .

of the reply is enclosed as Annexure “D”.

vii.  That since then no further correspondence of any

sort was made with the appellant, not even any

inquiry or any disciplinary proceedings, if any
at all, very initiated against the appellant till

date.

viii. That feeling aggrieved the appellant submitted
| numerous applications for the release. of his

salary, but all of them fell on deaf ears.

ix. That stll feeling aggrieved the appellant
| submitted an appeal to the respondent No. 2,
which is not responded to despite thé lapse of
mandatory period of time. Copy of the
departmental appeal is enclosed as Annexure

“E”.

x.  That still feeling agqrieved and having no other
option this honourable tribunal is approached on

the follozbing grounds.

| Grounds:

~a. That the appellant is denied his salary against the

law and rules emanating from the commands of the

constitution and that too for no reasons whatsoever
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progress against the appellant nor any adverse
action taken, which may warrant the stoppage of the
salary, thus the appellant has not been treated in

accordance with the law.

. That the appellant has also-been discriminated as
like all others who perform work are ~paicl salaries,
--but in case of the appellant the same is not beiﬁg
 done bald of any reasons, thus the appellant has

been discriminated with.

. That the respondents are misusing and exercising
their authority in a very colourful, fanciful and
arbitrary manner to the detriment of the appellant,

which the law never approves of.

. That the appellant has not committed any act of
commission or onmission which may constitute any

offence under any law.

. That the appellant is nevef employed gainfully till
date and is facing inex;ﬁlicable hardship in meeting

both the ends.

1t 1s, therefore, very respectfully prayed that
on acceptance of this appeal the respéndents may
very kindly be directed to release the salary of the

appellant along with all the back/consequential

benefits.




Any other relief deemned appropriate in the
circumstances and not specifically prayed for may
7

pellant

)

also very kindly be granted.

| | | , Ali Bacha
| Through Coungels,

- Aziz-ur-Rahman

)M/F%{d’wm

" Advocates Swat
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appérzl No. __ _0f2018

Ali Bacha Behzshtl BHLU (Baszc Health Unit) Rahatkot,
Drushkhela Tehsil Matta Dlstrzct Swat

. VERSUS

* The Director General Health Services Government *bf

Khyber Pakhtunkhuwa, Peshawar and Another.

...Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

It is solemnly stated on Oath that all the contents of
this service appéal are true. and correct to the best of my
"~ -knowledge ‘and belief and nothing has either been
misstated or kept concealed before this Honourable

tribunal.

Deponent

) SLegs

Ah Bacha
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" BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service 'Appenl No. 0f 2018

Ali Bacha Behishti BHU (Basic Health Unit) Rahatkot,
Drif.shkhela, Tehsil Mﬁtta', District Swat.

.. .Ag. ‘;g'ellum.f
VERS us

The Director General Health Services Government of

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and Aﬁothe'r.

.. .Resgondents

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES
Appellant:

" Ali Bacha Behishti BHU (Basic Health Unit) Rahafkof, |
Drushkhela, Tehsil Matta, District Swat. |

Respondents:

1. The Director General H»ea»lfh Services Government
of thybe'r Pakhtunkhwa, Péshawar.

2. The District Health Officer District Swat at
Gulkada. | |

Appe'-llant
Through Gounsel,

. } —TImdad Ullah

Advocate Swat




/‘5Z g/ JA-5 Pated Swat at Gul Kada the _5_{ /Q9 O O r

Frbﬁ:; 'Th Dlstrlct Health Officer, -
. Swat at.Gul Kada. ~ . ‘A7
Toim < - Mr. Aﬁk;w Paata 78 ; ,-‘
\/ S T ' ./orwuxw'v'““"”"" '-
Clan ron a h I e te- !
Suk jecti- APPOIN&EMENT AS Py [Serper o ‘
© Memo:~-

o Refegrerce your application datod 512~ 1970 ’ '
L : You are hereby effered’ a roest of Looorbn :
in the scale of BPS 'NO t (4o-13— gée) plus usual allowanceg !
saLctloned by the Govt: from time %o tlme or the following s

terms and conditions.

Le The.wost is purely temporary but likely to
contlnue on the year te year basis.

g

2, S Yeur appeintmert is purely on temporary basis
-and your service can be terminated at any time without ary

reasoms beimg assigmed. during prohatlonary on 14 days notice
or 14 days pay in.liew thereof. o

3. If you wish to resign you will have to give
a prlor notice ir para 2 and will continue to gerve the ' ‘

Department $ill your res ignation Is accepted and communic- : \
ated to you in writing.

'4. You Wil he governed by such ‘rules aqd regulatlons

relatlng to pay,TA leave and lMedical attendence rules etc: '
issued by the Govt: for the oategory of Govt: servant you
blong.
" 5. Your appoi mtment will be subject to your medically
fTitness astwell ag satisfactory charactor report and
production of domicile Certificate of N.W.F.P.
Go : If you accept this offer on t,e above mentioned
terms and conditioms you should report for duty to

C'm BHU, RHOE- B//“ Deeyas h L tcn ér—h /ncur(a. Dissi - Sested

-

-

//oJ.é
Digtrict Heplth Officer,

Sywat at Gut-Kada., 72—
" No. JA=5

Copy forwarded. to The:i-
1.Medical Officer/M.T/Incharge BHU/CD/C H

2.Account Clerk of this Offices o Lt
3.Service Book Clerk of this offlce*for information and

n/action. % :
|
, District Health Officer,
M. ISLAM/ ‘ Swat at Gul Kada. |
7eSTED ’
|
|4~;,K/“/
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DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER J‘L‘p
GULKADA ,SAIDU SHARIF SWAT.
. Phone No. 0946-9240139,
. Fax No. 0946-9240215

Email. edohswat@yahoo.com:
] R .

I/Q paed_(5 1 S pota

Reminder -1-
To, A
Mr.AIi Bacha S/0 Khaista Bacha Beshti BHU:Rahatkot
Village and P.O Dursh Khella Tehsil Matta swat.
Subject:- .  EXPLANATION
Memo '

Reference this office letter No.15133/C-1 dated 29/4/2014, the reply to the
explanation is still awaited .you are absent from Govt: duty without any application
/information to the undersigned .therefore you are directed to explain your position with in 3
days after the receipt of this letter, otherwise strict action will be taken against you.

DISTRICT HEALTH OEFICER
DISTRICT SWATAZéULKADA.

No__ /
Copy forwarded to the :- .
01- District Support Manger PPHI Swat for information . -
02- Account Section of this office for information .
03- Medical Officer 1/C BHU:Rahatkot swat for information and complia

b

AHEALTH OFFICER
DISKTRICT SWAT AT GULKADA. .
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To

The DHO Swat

Gulkada.

Departmental appe;il for the "pavmef;t‘of the monthly salalj'v.
Respected Sir,

The appellant submits as under.

That the appellant is beshti at BHU Drueshkhila and after the end of the leave started his
duty from Septémber 2013 and his salary was paid to February 2014. |

That the salary was stopped and when he asked he was told to give another arrival report
50 he gave a new arrival report.
That the salary is still not paid even the appellant wrote -1hany applications:
It is very humbly requested‘thaf on acceptance of the departmental appeal the

salary may be paid. o

!

Appellant

Ali Bacln

. @-//« - o8

pETESTER

v

A ;‘g\

RDVOCHAS




BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

In the matter of:-

(Q'él. W | Appellant
VERSUS

7M Wﬂ// /W é’Wér Respondent <,

KNOWN ALL to whom these present shall come that I/ we, the undersigned appoint

AZIZ-UR-RAHMAN and IMDAD ULLAH
Advocates High Court

To be the advocate for the M the above mentioned case to do all the following acts, deeds
and things or any one of them, that is to say:- '

J
0'0

To acts, appear and plead in the above mentioned case in this court or any other Court in which
the same may be tried or heard in the first instance or in appeal or review or revision or execution
or at any other stage of its progress until its final decision. -

To present pleadings, appeals, cross objections or petitions for execution review, revision,
withdrawal, compromise or other petition or affidavits or other documents as shall be deemed
necessary or advisable for the prosecution of the said case in all its stages. ' :

To withdraw or compromise the said or submit to arbitration any difference or dispute that shall
arise touching or in any manner relating to the said case.

* To receive money and grant receipts therefore, and to do all other acts and things which may be

necessary to be done for the progress and in the course of the prosecution of the said case. -

To employ any other Legal Practitioner authorizing him to exercise the power and authorities
hereby conferred on the Advocate wherever he may think fit to do so. \

I understand that the services of aforesaid lawyer are hired irrespective of the outcome of the
case. ' ' ' .
And [/ We hereby agreed to ratify whatever the advocate or his substitute shall to do in the said
premises. S '

And I/We hereby agree not to hold the Advocate or his substitute responsible for the result of
the said case in consequences of his absence from the Court when the said case is called up for
hearing. '

And I/We hereby agree that in the event of the whole or any part of the fee agreed by me/us to
be paid to the Advocate remaining unpaid, the Advocate shall be entitled to withdraw from the
prosecution of the case until the same is paid.

IN THE WITNESS WHEREOF I/WE hereunto set my/our hand(s) to these present the contents. of
which have been explained to and understood by me/us, this _]Qiay of 2 é 2018

| ()(/ (e

(Signature or thumb impression) (Sign&tare or thumb impression) (Signature or thumb impression)

Accepted subject to terms regarding fees W}
il ol
(AZIZ-UR-RAHMAN)

(IMDAD ULLAH)

Advocate High Court ' : Advocate High Court

Office: Khan Plaza, Gulshone Chowk
G.T. Road Mingora, District Swat.
Cell No. 0300 907 0671

Office: Khan Plaza, Gulghong Chowk,
G.T. Road, Mingora, District Swat
Cell No. 0333 929 7746
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\3‘ ‘ BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
' i TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR '
SERVICE APPEAL NO. 426 OF 2018
AliBacha.................oo et e Appellant
Versus
Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others................................Respondents

PARAWISE COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS
Respectfully Sheweth,

Preliminary Objections:-

—

. That the Appellant has got neither cause of action nor locus standi to file the
instant Appeal.
2. That the Appellant has filed the instant appeal just to pressurize the
respondent. |
3. That the instant Appeal is against the prevailing Law and Rules.
4. That the Appeal is not maintainable in the present form and also in the
present circumstance of the issue.
5. That the Appellant has filed instant appeal with mala-fide intention hence
liable to Be dismissed. |
6. That the Appellant has not come to the Tribunal with clean hands.
7. That the present appeal is time barred.
8. That the Appellant is the habitually absentee and on this score alone the
Appeal of the Appellant is liable to dismissed.
9. That instant Appeal is barred for Mis-Joinder & Non-Joinder of neceésary
party. | |
10.That the Honorable Tribunal lacks Jurisdiction to adjudicate upon the matter.
' l
ON FACTS:-

. Para No. I is correct: - As the Appellant was appointed as Behishti at BHU
Durshkella in 1990. |

[I.  Para No. 11 is incorrect and misleading hence denied. The Appellant waé

habitual absentee and remainec} on leave on and off after 1998 till shifting of

the program to PPHI Annexure-A.

Pagelof4- |




"{III. PaféNo.III is misleading the detail answer is given in preceding Para.

IV. Para No. IV is incorrect, Wrong & misleading. The Appellant was absent
from his duty from July 2013 to 07/04/2014, which is reflected from the
comments of the Incharge BHU Rahatkot on his arrival report Annexure-B.
Furthermore the Appellant forwarded his arrival report to DSM PPHI Swat
and not to Respondent No.2. Moreover, IBMS record reflects that the
Appellant proceeded to Kingdom of Saudi Arabia and departed from
Pakistan on 27" November 2014. Therefore, he frequently travelled abroad
without taking any NOC or Ex-Pakistan leave from the Competent Authority
in utter disregard of all the rules & regulations, which at the same time be
lies his whole stance & the edifice of his whole case is bound to fall on the
ground on this score alone. It also attracts sever disciplinary proceedings in
accordance with rules and regulations under the relevant law. The travel
history of the Appellant is hereby annexed as Annex-C. |

V. Para No. V is incorrect & and misconceived. The explanation which was
received by the Appellant on 19/5/2014 was the first reminder of the
explanation already called. So the statement of the appellant is concocted.

The first explanation is attached as Annexure—D along with registered postal

receipt.
VI.  Inreply to Para No. VI it is submitted that Respondent No.2 did not receive

reply of any explanation from the Appellant, which seems that the statement

+ VI In reply to Para No.VII it is stated that the Appellant at that time was

working under the supervision of DSM PPHI Swat and the same was

directed to initiate proceedings against the Appettant—,
VI Para No. VIII is misleading, misconceived and concocted. The Appellant is

the habitual absentee which is revealed from the record which is Annexed as

from E-1 to E45. Moreover the Appellant did not perform his duty up to the

satisfaction of his superior & high-ups, detail reply is furnished in para No.

|

|

|

!

of the Appellant is wrong & incorrect.
V.

IX.  Para No. IX is wrong & incorrect. The Appellant was under the control of

-

PPHI and the competent authority was DSM PPHI. Moreover the Appellant
also filed a Civil Suit in the Court of Civil Judge / Illaga Qaza III Swat,

Page 2 of 4




CJ

} which was unconditionally with drawn by the Appellant, so on this ground

alone being res-Judicata, the instant Appeal is liable to be dismissed.

X. ParaNo.10is legal needs, no comments.

ON GROUNDS:-

a. Inreply to Para- a it is submitted that the Appellant is habitual absentee and
never performed his duty with devotion and upto satisfaction of his
superiors. Furthermore, the Appellant committed gross misconduct by
proceeding aboard through deceitful means.

b. Para- b is wrong and incorrect hence denied. No discrimination is being
made with Appellant. The detail reply has been given in the preceding Paras.

c. Para-c is wrong and incorrect, the respondent exercising their authority in
true manner and aspects. The action taken against the Appellant is the result
of his misconduct and no discrimination has been done.

d. Para-d is wrong, incorrect and misleading. The Appellant is not only
habitual absentee but always deceived the respondents by' his fraudulent

actions.

e. Para- ¢ is wrong and incorrect hence denied. The detail reply has been given

in the preceding Paras.

PRAYER:

It is therefore humbly prayed that the instant Appeal may very graciously be

dismisse‘d with cost.

Services, District vHé—alth Officer, Swat.
eshawar. Respondent No. 02

==
£ 8
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR AT CAMP COURT MINGORA SWAT.

.Service appeal N0.426 of 2018

1
- Ali Bacha s/o Khaista Bacha r/o BHU Rahat kot Drushkhela Tehsil Matta District

SWAL..ccoiiitis e Petitioner..
VERSUS
District Health Officer Swat at Gulkada ..........c.ocovvivnnnnninn Respondents.
AFFIDAVIT. S

I Dr. Ghulam Subhanl District Health Officer Swat. Do hereby solemnly affirm and state

ori oath that the whole contents of these comments are true and correct to the best of

- my.Knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from the August Court.

ML

. Dr. Ghulam Subhdnl
District Health Officer
Office # 0946-9240139.




OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFF ICER
GULKADA DISTRICT SWAT Phone No:0946-9240139,Fax No:0946-9240215

Ernall edohmat@vahoo com

No. / c Dated.___/ 02/2019.

AUTHORITY LETTER. |

- Mr. Muhammad Aman Litigation Assistant District Health Office
Swat is hefeby authorized to appear before the honorable Service TribunaI’ in the
.case of Ali Bacha V/S District Health Officer Swat & others.

DISTRICT HEALTH &)FFICER :
* SWAT AT GULKADA,

t
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LEAVE RECORD OF ALL BACHA SUMMARY BOOK

- : 1. 730 days leave unite out pay from 2/05/1998 vnde thls office No 6841 44/L 2 E A
Dated 4/5/1998. : ‘

-2, Grated 120 days E/leave unite pay from 1/11/2000 to 28/2/2001 V|de thls ofﬁce 4' )
N0.24903-6/L.-2 dated 16/1 1//000

3. 142 Days E/Leave unite out pay from 1/3/2001 to 20/7/2001 V|de thls off ice No
15171- 75/L—2 dated 3/10/2001

4 Assentw.e.f 21/7/2001 Accordin‘g' to Medical ijficer“I/C |
5. Granted 600 days from 1/6/2002 to ’31/5/2003 | |
6. Arrival form 10/09/2003 at BHU D/Leave unveiled Ieave for‘ 10/9/2003 103 days
7. Granted 300 days E/leave a half pay w.e.f 1/3/2004 to 25/12/2004 " 'ﬂ
| 8. Granted pay umte out leave w.e.f 1/1/2006 to 18/6/2006‘- 2 L

9. Granted 730 day 1/1/2007 to 31/12/2008 can celled from 22/4/2008 CH Matta
254 days

10, Arrival 17/6/2008

11 Absent period 8/3/2010 to 18/2/2011 regular!zed vnde N01588 89 dated
2/3/2011 released pay w.e.f. 19/2/2011 -
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- : [ DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER .
,”“) \ DISTRICT SWATAT GULKADA. R ,
. / N g c
oY . i
No__ 2 (g/;‘f; ' “’" i i’/ ' ' 3
Copy forwardea to the :- 3
01- District Support Manger ppHI Swat for information . "
‘ ' 02- Account Section of this office for mformc-uor ' s
03- Med;cal Offfcer 1/C BHU: -Rahatkot swat for m:ormat:on gnd compliance. ' X
{ / }5{ 5’

C"‘—

Y {1 AN ’
DISTRICT AHEA4 T CFFICER
T JK rmcr s./vM AT GUL ’ADA.

|

i C

: days arter the receipt of this |
|

|




g 1

DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER .
GULKADA ,SAIDU SHARIF SWAT.
Phone No. 0946-9240139,

Fax No. 0946-9240215

Email. edohswa ahoo.com

Dated 3@/‘1 /2014.

70,

The District Support Manager
PPHI Swat.

Subject:- SURREDER OF MR.ALI BACHA BESHTI BHU;RAHAT KOT

Rahman Ali

Reference your letter pphi/DS U-SS/M&E /02-210 dated 11/3/2014 on the subject noted
above.

in this connection it is to state that there is no vacant post of Besthi under the control of
the undersigned at this stage.

However explanation have been called from the official concerned vide this letter
NO.15133/C-1 dated 29/4/2014.to report for his duty.

Copy forwarded to the :-
01- Medical Officer I/C BHU:Rahatkot swat
02- Account Section of this office.
03- Mr.Ali Bach Beshti attached Rahat Kot
For information.
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aeidiess

of sendor T 2
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= . .
- e vm ek B

" 1aista Bacha Behishti BHU Rahat

¥ Kot,
Village and P.O Dursh Khella Teiisil Matts,

Subjact:- EXPLANATION. ' o A

As reported by District Mangar KpH Swat vide his leiter NO.PPHI/DSU-

SS/M&E/02-210 Dated.11/3/2014 That you are absent since long from Govt: duties without ' , o
any Application/information .
' i - Therefore You are directed to

xplainyour position with in three days
after the receipt of this letter, other wise strict action wil

tbe taken against you under E&D
rufes. ’ |
37
it
it B
. L —

_‘ «/ DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER, | .
o {  DISTRICT swar. : -

e
O
pll)
o
i
%
\d
s,
~
)
s M

P

T

Copy forwarded to the -

1-District Manager KPH Swat vide his NO. cited a
2-Account Section of this office for information .
3-Medical Gfficer incharge BHU Rahat Kot.

bove for information.

[

STRICT HEALTH OFFICER, _ N
| BISTRICT SWAT. '
. e
;
4.'

5



mailto:M@vaiioo.cQm

District Support Unit,
Khyber-Pakhtunkhwa Primary Healthcare (KPH)
District Swat ' ‘
Phone No. 094|‘6-72 1240, Fax No. 0946:72124 1, Email:pphiswat@gmaﬂ com

' No: PPHI/DSU-SS/M&E/02-210
' N Dated: 11-03- 2014

A ;

[}

District Health Officer,
District Swat

(3¢ A, -
Wf‘“—‘@% -

Subject: Surrender of Mr. Ali Bacha Behishti BHU Rahat Kot

It is stated that Mr. Ali Bacha is absent since long from his duty at BHU

Rahat Kot. This office has stopped his salarym response from his side.
Keeping in view the above facts the services of Mr. Ali Bacha are no
more requ:red to this office and he is hereby surrendered’ to your good office for

further posmg in any health facility under your kind contro].

Dlsmanager

KPH Swat

Copy forwarded to:
1. Chief Operating Officer KPH Peshawar |

) - . o

o ; ?}/ District Manager,
/ D V . KPH Swat




- (p)

'/(AHW - dated: 2 /08/2013.

The District Health Ofﬁcer
District Swat.

~ Mr.Ali Badshah '
Beshti P.N0.00094433 S/O Khaista Bacha
BHU Rabhatkot Swat. ‘

- r/o village & P.O.Dureshkhela Tehsil Matta
"District Swat.

Subject:- EXPLANATION,
Menio; -

: During the visit of the uﬁdersigncd of BHU Rahatkot on .
dated:20/08/2013, you were found absent on the same date as well as from since along C /7+/ })
period from Government duty with out any prior permission/application. ' '

You are hereby directed to explain your Position within seven days
after the receipt of this letter in case. of failure strict disciplinary action will be taken

against you. [ﬂ'

No_b3/-33 1f}Je

. Copy of the above is forwarded to the :- .
I District Support Manager District Swat, for information and he is requested to stop the

_pay of the above named official-concerned through DAO Swat as well as freez his
Salary account till the satisfactory reply. _ o

2. Medical Officer I/C BHU Rahatkot Swat for information and he is directed to submit

~ P.Copy of daily attendance register to the undersigned to clear the absent period of the
above named official concerned immediately.

e

ot
e [/ DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER -
A ¥ / DISTRI AT,
Wt ~

2
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e Ixecutive District Officer ' )
Frealth District swat, : ‘ e

Al Bacha Beshti
B31iti:Rahatket swat.

S - REPLY TO TIE EXPLANATION

JiTe

Reter this office letter NO.472/C-1 dated 19:01 hZO-l ]

* Your report to the explanation was returned to, you with d;rectlon to
DN ud vour reply through M.O I/C BHU: Rahakhot .

' On 27-1-2011 1] \/lsgiu,al Officer I/C BllU:Rahatkot has submitted his report
i the body of this letter quoh,d,that since the arrival M.O I/C BHU Rahatkot on 25-10-
2010.vou are absent from duly till date27-1 2011,

: Therefore you are otice again directed to report for duty with in three 3)
dayv s after the receipt of this letter. otherwise strict disciplinary action will be taken

_ 1g<tmsl you. )

EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER
(HEAL'TH) SWAT AT GULKADA.
/ﬁé é /? c-1/pl

- C opy 1orw¢ucm to the Medical Officer VC BHU:Rahatkot swat for
information with. the remarks.to communicated repoit of the above named official that

* wheéther he is to perform of duty regularly or otherwise..

02-District Support Managet PPHI swai for information.

=

© (HEALTH) SWAT AT KADA. !

EXECUTIVE DlSTRICégFFICER ‘ )




e Dated the 7 /172011

The Executive District Gfficer
Health Disirict Swat.

Mr.All Bacha Beshti _
BHU:Rahatkot swat. =~~~

REPLY TO THE EXPLANATION.

Reference your reply to the cxi;lanati on NO.Ni} dated Nil

' Enclosed pleésé find herewith original reply to the explanation is returned
4nd forward through M.O Incharge BHU:Ranatkot immediately, so as to procecf/f%ther

in the matter . , >f7

//
~

- y

X/ECUEF'I’V E DISTRICT O 1C
(MEALTH) SWAT AT GUL

R

iNO ‘ l ___/( .. ) . .
' Copy forwardad to the Medical Officer /C BHU:Rahatiot swat for

information.

re I

a0 . ! . _ ‘ EECUTIVE IS TRICT OFFICER
v atoe GTEATTH &V AT AT GULRADA.

A ‘-," .
\ W . )(K (ﬁ)l"" oy _ SR
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§igeTeverse,,

il wsroFTsurance Notice STV
- &1 . .E‘Qf'rJ < € ykcept in case ,Of-_.-. -

. Stamps afﬁ"‘ g
.. . uninsuredfiety
“the.initial ¥

Dated the 265

3o

ryeautive Distri s of Recebving Office
@ regutive DLAS_YHCT; .Ofﬁceln.vdr ed for Rs, (in
Fealih District Swat. R

Adl Bacha Beshti
A1 “Rahatkot swat.

e ms§‘“"' Vo

MR S R A it L
FXEPLANATION. B A R A e

Aeference to this office letter NO.3823/C-1 dated 12-4-201 and -
X0.4507/C-1 dated 30-4-2010.your reply to the explanation is still

awaited .you are absent from Govt:duty with out any application
finformation to the undersigned on®8-3-201 0.you are directed to explain
rour position with in 3 days after the receipt of this lett
disciplinary action will be taken against you.

er,otherwise strict

2
: 3

/. szncu;l:wnmﬂ%éf’_ OFFICER
g 4 — HEAETH DISTRICT
€29, ¢.f D

‘ - Copy !brwm‘duﬁ-lh Te -
|

kN
Account Section of this offi ce for information o stop pay of the above named
bfficial concerned. B ‘ , '
incharge BHU:Rahatkot swat, for information

EXECUTIVE DISTRIGT OFFICER

‘,jga- y o
(HEALTH) SWAj Aé}ég}[{( pA./

PRSIt o -
| | | | V T . .
- 2, £ - | |
\ . L (3."- 2

ettt s
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o s s

Dated. d 12011

3 Execuiive District Officer,
i Hedih Disurict Swat.

E A Ali Becha Beshtl
' 311U Rahatkot

ba o EXEPLAN ATION:
Reference tO this office letter no.3823/C-1 dated 12-4-20 10,
. S-idated 30-4-2010 and NO.6628/C-1 dated 26/8/2010-
‘ vour reply to the explanation is still awaited /youu absent form Govt:
v withowt application/ information 10 the undersigned
_ You are hereby directed to explain your position with in 3 da
s of his leuer, otherwise strict disciplinary action will be taken aga} ou.

1 [XEGLFIVE DISTM%WCER'
] NEALTH DISTRICT AT.
0. 32803 bsct
. Copy forwartded to the:=:
. YO BHU Rabe Kot swat for information.

.

. District Support Manager pPPL swat tor information with thé request 0 sWp pay

‘ <ol the above named official cumernnd ) g
. >

‘_‘ R /W/’: -

S 4 / L
EXRCUT EDlSY%}zO’FHRR. '
HEALTH DISTRIG WAL,

\-

I 2. Acclt: Seetion of this office for informtion..
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% p ¥ & % Distriet Swat,

-
v

},:

CUIF W o f 887320 0 with out

{ ' You are hereby directed to expiy
£+72einz of thi i '

: HEALTHDISTRICT SwaT, - -
, o . . '
P45 8~ c.

l-Incharge BHy Rahat
2-Acctt: section of this ¢
- 4 information. From D.AO

o A T -
( ’ ¢
» ,,..-c}‘, <
j - 77 Dawd 39 1412010,

R Distriet Officer . .

" MLA# Bacha Baghyys
2L0 Rehat Kot

-

EXPLANATI ON.

As reported by the Incha

rge BHU Rahat Kot sw

at you are absent from
any application/in!brmaﬁon; .

in your position with in thre

e._days after
discnplinury action will be ¢

aken against you.

{

" EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER

Copy forwarded to the:-
. /
Kot swat for information

ffice to stop pay of the above name
Office Swat, -
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£ 3523,

Datéd. i

Y. . The Executive District Officer
ol .; Health D
i

2//4/2010. '

.. ]
Istrict Swat. :

N Al Bacha Beshtj

BHU:Rahatkot . -

g WS
]
T

Zha

-

g’a.w

i

EXPLANATION. ) : :
=AULANATION,

AS reported by the 1/¢ BHU:Rah
any application/informalion.

% & with out
'y

£

atkot swat You are gp

Sent from Govyy- N
Wel 3.9
o b o . L e
S .. You are hereby directe 10 explain yoyr Position with iy, threg days afy
ST & I of (his letter, otherwige Strigf discipfinury action will pe taken againgt you.
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d'v:sd i /08/2013.

The District Health Officer . ' . : 17
District Swat. . S _ o \ e

TQ; - ' ’ ) ' .

~ Mr.Al: Badshah
- Beshti P.N0.00094433 S/O Khaista Bacha
-~ BHU Rahatkot Swat.
.Y roviliage & P.O.Dureshickcla Tehsil Matta . i
’ District Swat. - ' |

_ Subject:- - EXPLANATION,
Memo; :

e

, ‘ During the visit of the undersigned of BHU Rahatkot on ) :'.
dated:20/08/2013, you were found absent on the same dateas well as from since along ( /- 7 ’3
period from Govérnment duty with out any pr10r permlsswn/apphcatlon

-You are hereby dlrected to explain your Position W1th1n seven days

after the recelpt of this letter in case of failure strict disciplinary action will be taken
against you. :

- DISTRICT HEA LTH O
L )ISTRICT SW

FICER

-No. - /
’ Copy o the above is forwarded to the -
1. District Support Manager Diistrict Swat, for information and he is requested to stop the
pay of the above named official concerned through DAO Swat as well as freez his
- Salary account tlH the satisfactory reply.
2. Medical Officer I/C BHU Rahatkot Swat for information and he is directed to submit

P.Copy of daily attendance register to the undersigned to clear the absent period of the
above named official concerned immediately. ' ‘

A S
T

A

.,.e"DISTRICT HEALAH OFFICER
DISTRICT SWAT.
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14-07-2014

" : t N

ALI BACHA SECRETARY HEALTH

VS

Parties -appeéred ﬂuough counsels. Learned ' co
plaintiff submitted- an application seeklng W1thdrawal of

ground that the plamtlff does not want to pursue the case. .

In view of the above, the suit in hand stands

withdrawn with no order as to cost.

File be con51gned to record room after necessary C

compllanon

Announced: . i

unsel for the

the suit on the

[}
1

Bl
A

dismissed as

ompletion and

14072014
| (MUHAMMAD JAMIL

; * Civil Judge/Illaqa Qazi-III, Swat' -
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

. Service Appeal No. 426 of 2018

'Ali Bacha Behishti BHU (Basic Health lLIm't) Rahatkot,

Drushkhela, Tehsil Matta, District Swat.

VERSUS

The Dlrector General Health Serwces Government of

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar and Another

.. .Resgondent_s

REJOINDER BY THE APPELLANT

‘Respectﬁclly Sheweth;

- Preliminary Objections:

That all the preliminary objections are incorrect,
baseless, against’ the law, rules and Shariah, hence are

speciﬁcally denied. Moreover the appellant has appreached

 this honourable trzbunal well wzthm time with clean

“hands and this honoumble trzbunal has got the

]urzsdzctzon to adjudicate upon | the sare.

On Facts:

L "Para 1 of the comments being admission needs

no reply.




1L

I

1V,

VI

VII.

VIII.

Para 2°0f the commeiits &s drafted is incorrect,
misconstrued and illusive as well thus the same

is denied specifically.

Para 3 of the comments as drafted is vague and
evasive thus is amounting to admission, hence

needs no reply.

‘Para 4 of the comments as drafted is also

incorrect, misconstrued, vague and illusive.
Moreover in case of any misconduct the
authorities should have initiated timely actions,
which has not been dine tll date to the detriment
of the appelfant and at this stage are making the
appellant mere a scape goat, thus the para is

denied specifically.

Para 5 of the comments as drafted is also
incorrect and misleading, thus the para is denied

as well,

Para 6 of the comments as drafted is incorrect
and based on misstatements and concealment of

facts, thus the para is denied specifically. -

Para 7 of the comments as drafted is vague and

evasive as no departmental proceedings have

been initiated even till date, thus the para is

denied as well.

Para 8 of the comments as drafted is incorrect,
based on misstatements and is against the facts,

hence denied specifically.




IX.

Para 9 of the comients as drafted is vague,
. evasive, illusive and devoid of merits, hence the

para is denied specifically.

Para 10 of the comments as drafted needs no
comments, but will be taken at the time of
arguments, with the leave of the honourable

tribunal.

- On Grounds:

Ground A of the comments as drafted is devoid of
merits and there is nothing on record showing any

disciplinary action taken against the appellant for

denying the appellant his vested right, thus the para

is denied specifically.

Ground B of the comments as drafted is also devoid -

- of merits and is vague and evasive, thus the para is

denied specifically.

Ground C of the comments as drafted also is vague

and evasive, hence the same is denied as well.

Ground D of the comments as drafted is incorrect,
vague, evasive, devoid of merits and in need of solid

evidence, thus the para is denied specifically.

Ground E of the' comments as drafted is vague and
evasive ahd amounting to admission as the
appellant is the employee ‘of the res;aondenft
department only and nowhere else employed, thus

the para is denied in the manner,




It is, théref'c).re, 've?y respectfully prayed '_that‘ -
on acceptance of this rej.oinder the appeal of the
appellant may very kindly be decided as prayed for
originally, -~ - .'

Appellant

L (s
[; ’Ali Bacha

Through Copinsel,
-{ mdad Ullah

" Advocate Swat




 BEFORE THE KHYBERPAKHTUNKHWA
 “SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

- Service Appenl No. 426 of 2018

Ali Bacha Behishti BHU (Basic Health Unit) .Rahatkot,
Drushkhela, Tehsil Matta, District Swat. =~

Appellant ]
'VERSUS

The Director. General Health Services Government of

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and Another.

...Respondents

AFFIDAVIT

It is solemnly stated on Oath that all the contents of
this rejoinder are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and | nothing has either been
misstated or kept concealed before this honourable

‘tri\bunal;

by AE Depb'nént

~

| _Ali Bachg




- .JUMMARY OF ALI BACHA

I He was appomted on 03/12/1990

" 1L He was on Leave off and on for about thirteen (13) years from 4/05/1998 to
19/02/2011 The detail is as under ‘ ‘

y

1. 73:0 days feave unite out pay.from 2/05/1998 Vide this ofﬂ.ce\ No 6841e44_/L. 2
Dated 4/5/1998. - ‘ | ”

T2 Grated 120 days E/leave unite pay from 1/11/2000 to 28/2/2001 vide this
ofﬁce No.24903-6/L-2 dated 16/1 1/2000

3. 142 Days E/Leave Unite out pay from 1/3/2001 to 20/7/2001 v:cle this off ice !
- No. 15171-75/t -2 dated-3/10/2001.

-4. As sent w.e.f 21/7/2001 According to Medical Officer I/C
3. Granted 600 days from 1/6/2002 to 31/5/2003.

6. -Arrival form 10/09/2003 at BHU D/Leave unveiled !eave for 10/9/2003 103
da\/s :

. Granted 300 days E/leave a haif pay w.e. f 1/3/2004 to 25/12/2004

8. Granted pay unite out leave w. e.f 1/1/2006 to 18/6/2006

9. Granted 730 day 1/1

/2007 to 31/12/2008 can celled from 22/4/20'08 CH
Matta 254 days ,

10. Arrival 17/6/2008

11.Absent period 8/3/2010 to 18/2/2011 regularlzed vide N01588 89 dated
2/3/2011 released pay w.e._f 19/2/2011.

II. He was under the control of PPHI from 2008 to 2018
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAIL, PESHAWAR

No. £33 ST Dated 2% ~ 4 -/ 2019

Tol
The District Health Officer,
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Swat at Gulkada.

Subject: - JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 426/2018, MR. ALI BACHA.

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of departmental application

alongwith Judgement dated 04.04.2019 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict

compliance.

Encl: As above

REGISTRAR.
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL

PESHAWAR.




